

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Divi	sion
Attention Chuck Bowman	
Fax Number <u>304-558-3970</u> Date <u>9/</u> 8	1/10
From Jonya Tincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	<u> </u>
RE: Sealed Bid Enclosed RFQ Number: DEP15141	
Buyer: <u>CB-a3</u> Bid Opening Date: <u>9/a1/10</u> Bid Opening Time: 1:30	
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	

2010-09-2	2101:01	
	NEW T	
E(4)		<u>.</u> [5]
! -k		

MOOZM

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia Department of Administration 304-765-5389>> **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for Quotation

SFO NUMBER	
DFP15141	

	P	2/
 AGE	:	

_	
TENTON DEC.	

CHUCK	BOWMAN
	0-0167

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	C	SI	IP VIA	var (y day and lake	ОВ		FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/								-, -			
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010			В	ID C	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINÉ	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		uni	TPAICE		ENUDMA
0001		1	JB		962-73						\$98.295.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND &	OTHE	R PROPE	RTIE	\$	
	WEST V IS SOL	IRGINI ICITIN	A DEP G BID	ARTME S FRO	HASING NT DF E M QUALI	NVIRON FIED C	MENT ONTR	TAL PROT	FOR	Å	
,	RECLAM	ATION	OF 1-	ACRE	L LABOR Abandon	ED MIN	E PR	OJECT K	NOWN	AS	
					INAGE" H CO.).	PROJEC	T, L	OCATED	AT H	ELEN,	
	08/19/	10 0 1	0:00	AM.	EBID CO	ERESTE	D PA	RTIES A	\RE		
		ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	S MEETI L RESUL N MAY R	T IN D	ISQU		TION	OF	
	BIDDER TRAVEL WEATHE	. ALS OVER	O, PR	EBIDS	WILL I TERRAIN	NVOLVE	EXT	ENSIVE	FOOT		
					LL BE M Omplete			ABLE FOR	,	THE	
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	FYING A	TTENDA	NCE DMPA	AT THE	MAND	TORY	
	IN DIS ACCEPT	QUALIF ANY O	ICATI Ther	ON OF	THE ATT THE BITENTATION	D. THI	E ST Erif	ATE WIL	L NO		
	COMPLE Sheet.	TED TH THE	E INF Purch	ORMAT ASING	BLE FOR ION REQ DIVISI	UIRED ON AND	T NO THE	HE ATTE	NDAN AGEN	E	
					SPONSIB E PRE-B					IN	
				SEEAE	/EASE BIDE FO	RITERMS AN	D.CONI	DITIONS PRODE	8151351	:: \	
SIGNATURE ONLI	a Tinco	7				TELEPHON	- 7	65-531	7	DATE	9/21/10
Presider	1+	FE	in /3-	4279	911	<u> </u>		ADI	RESS C	-	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\/\L	EN DESP	UNDING -			_	ום אמחמג	100 IN	J SDACE A	DOVE	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'

2010-09-2101:01
E TENEDE P

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** State of West Virginia. Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequest for Quotation

6 H e

 <u> </u>	١	н.	111		Д	:		
_				_	_		_	
\mathbf{r}		D	1	ᇤ	7	1.	1	

	۲	J	١
PAGE	::	1	
	_	Ξ	

Ŀ	<u>.t</u>	<u>'A</u>	<u> 4</u>	ᆂ	3	:	•
					_		
				,	١.		
_	_		_	_4	Ĺ		

	2
ENCE TO AT	TENTION OF

address correspon CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice/ 304-785-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PHOTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

OTYZI/2010 DID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING THE 01:30PM ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN N. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT FART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE 1-64E/1-77S TO EXIT 42 MABSCOTT (WV97/ROBERT C. BYDD DR. (WV16) 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSMAY (WV12)) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CR-12/12) 1 MILE, ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSMAY (WV12)) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CR-12/12) 1 MILE, TURN RIGHT ON WV16, 5 MILES TO HELEN. JUST AFTER PASSING THE HELEN POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON GALLIMORE STREET. THE SUMME RESIDENCE IS THE FIRST ON THE RIGHT BEHIND THE CHURCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDER, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25394, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITARION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SAME ITME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE	DATE PRINT	ED .	TER	MS OF SAL	E ATTAKE)	er engeg	SHIP VIA		14050	FØ	9	8087 X 17	FREIGHT TER	MS
UNIT DEFINISION OF CATO STEMMUMBER OF SUPERING TIME OISSOPM ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE I-64E/I-775 TO EXIT 42 MABSCOTT (WV97/ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSMAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSMAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSMAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CCR-12/12) I MILE, TURN RIGHT ON WV16, 5 MILES TO HELEN. JUST AFTER PASSING THE HELEN POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON GALLIMORE STREET. THE SUMME RESIDENCE IS THE FIRST ON THE RIGHT BEHIND THE CHURCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVII OF CORP.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 				11512 122 713 11655	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1				All	
ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE I-64E/I-77S TO EXIT 42 MABSCOTT (WV97/ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) TOWARD SOPPHIA (WV916) ONTO ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) TOWARD DR. (WV16) 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSWAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CR-12/12) 1 MILE, TURN RIGHT ON WV16, 5 MILES TO HELEN, JUST AFTER PASSING THE HELEN POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON GALLHOME STREET. THE SUMME RESIDENCE IS THE FIRST ON THE RIGHT BEHIND THE CHURCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPDN PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE			09/21/	2010				BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM	
THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE 1-64E/1-77S TO EXIT 42 MABSCOTT (WV97/ROBERT C. BYRD DR (WV16) ONTO ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) TOWARD SOPHIA (WV97M)/MULLENS, BEAR RIGHT ON ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSMAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CR-12/12) 1 MILE, TURN RIGHT ON WV16, 5 MILES TO HELEN. JUST AFTER PASSING THE HELEN POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON GALLIMORE STREET. THE SUMME RESIDENCE IS THE FIRST ON THE RIGHT BEHIND THE CHURCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE	LINE	QUA		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			TEM NUME	Allianes estem		2302031177	5.6 2.55 554		AMOUNT	
THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE I-64E/I-77S TO EXIT 42 MABSCOTT (WV97/ROBERT C. BYRD DR (WV16) ONTO ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) TOWARD SOPHIA (WV97W)/MULLENS, BEAR RIGHT ON ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSMAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CR-12/12) I MILE, TURN RIGHT ON WV16, 5 MILES TO HELEN. JUST AFTER PASSING THE HELEN POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON GALLIMORE STREET. THE SUMME RESIDENCE IS THE FIRST ON THE RIGHT BEHIND THE CHURCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE									L BI	DDEŖ	S IN	LUDE		
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: TAKE I-64E/I-77S TO EXIT 42 MABSCOTT (WV97/ROBERT C. BYRD DR (WV16) ONTO ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) TOWARD SOPHIA (WV97W)/MULLENS, BEAR RIGHT ON ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSWAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CR-12/12) 1 MILE, TURN RIGHT ON WV16, 5 MILES TO HELEN. JUST AFTER PASSING THE HELEN POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON GALLIMORE STREET. THE SUMME RESIDENCE IS THE FIRST ON THE RIGHT BEHIND THE CHURCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25394, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE		THE ST	ARTING BUT PR	TIME IOR T	FOR O THE	THE P	RE-BI Issal	D. BI	DDER E TE	RS WHO	D AR	IVE		
TAKE I-64E/I-77S TO EXIT 42 MABSCOTT (WV97/ROBERT C. BYRD DR (WV16) ONTO ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) TOWARD SOPHIA (WV97W)/MULLENS, BEAR RIGHT ON ROBERT C. BYRD DR. (WV16) 3 MILES ONTO THE COAL FIELD EXPRESSWAY (WV121) WEST 3 MILES, THEN TAKE MCKINNEY MTN. ROAD (CR-12/12) 1 MILE, TURN RIGHT ON WV16, 5 MILES TO HELEN. JUST AFTER PASSING THE HELEN POST OFFICE, TURN LEFT ON GALLIMORE STREET. THE SUMME RESIDENCE IS THE FIRST ON THE RIGHT BEHIND THE CHURCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE		PORTIC OF THE	N OF T	HE PR ID, W	E-BID	, BUT	DURI	NG ANY	SUE	SEQUI	ENT F			
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI- TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE		TAKE I BYRD E SOPHIA DR. (W (WV12) (CR-12 HELEN. TURN L	-64E/I R (WV1 (WV97 IV16) 3) WEST !/12) 1 JUST EFT ON	-77S 6) ON W)/MU MILE 3 MI MILE AFTE GALL	TO EX TO RO LLENS S ONT LES, TUR R PAS IMORE	BERT, BEAD THEN RIG SING	C. BY R RIG COAL TAKE HT ON THE H	RD DR. HT ON FIELE MCKINN WV16, HELEN F	WANTE OF THE POST	V16) PRESSI MTN. MILES OFFI RESI	TOWA BY WAY ROAD To CE,	RD RD		
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE		PLANS OFFICE PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS	AND SP AML&R 4-926- Paymen H Will	ECIFI , 601 0485 T MUS	CATIO 57TH UPON T BE	NS MA St., Payme Made	Y BE SE,	OBTAIN CHARLE	ED F	ROM N, WV ON-RE	253 Fund)4, BLE		
The state of the s		WEST N TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH T	IRGINI FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BID	PUBL H VEN THE TH	IC IM DOR T Same E ENC	PROVE HAT S TIME LOSED	MENT SUBMIT AN AF DRUG	CONSTR S A B B F I DAV B F F R E E	UCT D FO T OF WORK	ION CO OR THI F COM KPLAC	ONTR E WO PLAI E	ACT RK		
	Consequence		A CONTROL TO PROPERTY.		SEERE	VERSE SIC			NOITION	9 S	ira ma			
9IGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	SIGNATURE							CLENHONE				WAIR		
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	TITLE		Fi	EIN			•			ADD	RESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE ABELED 'VENDOR'	1477	EN DES	ONDING	TO DOO	INCER	TNAME	= A N3D A	DDDESS	INIGH) A C E A E	0\/E	ADELI	יוובאוססטי	

MODER

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Κ.	THE NO.	(AIC) C		نغت
	DEP	15	14	. 1

						_		
7	 P	Āζ	ğΞ	7	:	ï	٠	
				_	_	-	_	•
1								

		<u>L</u>
ADDRESS CORRESPO	Z	DENGE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN		

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ION
26-1

DATE PAIN	TED	тен	ms of sale		3	IP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
07/21/											V.
BID OPENING DATE:	tower common	<u>09/21/</u>	2010		· www.com	I	ID (<u>OPENIN</u>	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ÚITY	LIOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER			UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
	AS EVI PROVIS	DENCE Ions o	OF THE F ARTI	VEN	ED AND DOR'S C 1D, CHA	OMPLIA PTER 2	NCE	WITH F THE	THE WEST	D	
	FREE WO	ORKPLA QUALIF	CE AFF	IDAV N OF	E TO SU IT WITH SUCH B	THE E	BID	SHALL	RESULT		
	WITHIN IS REC	60 CA EIVED. ED PUR	LENDAR UNLE	DAY SS 0	IS CONT S AFTER THERWIS R WILL	THE NE SPEC	OTI IFI	CE TO ED, TH	PROCEE E FULL	b	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE	CEL TH E VEND OF AN	IS CO OR I	ECTOR O ONTRACT THE M ERIOR Q	IMMEI ATERIA UALITY	IATE LS (DR	ELY UP OR WOR ON OO	ON WRI KMANSH T CONF	TEN IP	
	HEREIN WAGE RATHE HIC RATES	ATES: GHER O AS EST	THE CO F THE ABLISH	NTRA U.S. ED F	S OF TH CTOR OR DEPART OR RALE	SUBCO MENT C	NTR F L	ACTOR ABOR M	SHALL Inimum	AY WAGE	
	(PREVA: ARBITR/ INTERES	ILING ATION: ST FOR	WAGE R. Any Payme	ATES REFEI	21-5A, APPLY RENCES DUE (EX CONTAI	TO THI MADE T CEPT F	S PI	RBITRA Any in	TION O TEREST		
	OR IN A	ANY AM VING T	ERICAN D THIS	INS	FITUTE FRACT A VENDO	OF ARC RE HER	HITE	CTS D DELET	OCUMEN ED.		
	A CERTI	THE I	E FROM	WOR HECKE	(ERS' C	OMPENS W WILL	BE	ON IF A REQ	SUCCES	FUL.	
SIGNATURE	- Profesoration			see aev	EASE SIDE FO	R TERMS A		DITIONS		DATE	
TITLE		FE								1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
wHI	トベ ドーベン(DIMEDIAL STREET	() H(H()	NSERI	ΙΝΙΔΙΛΙΈ ΔΝ	םתוא נוו.	F 6 6 11			MOEIL	D 'VENDOR'



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

REQUEST TOF MARKET MERCHANDER

DED16141	-	 ्भ	-	_	-27	*11		1.3.			-
			٠.	_	n		_	,	,	1	

	Р	5/
PAGE.	-	44
	_	

HE HADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PHOTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

07/21/	2010					•				
PENING DATE		/21/2	010			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	A. S. 1. 107 (1)	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				man no g ca	.aman maxx.	13.123 okt.) (domes \$1)	2	(
			AOT.	i						
	OF THIS	CONTR	ACLI				ļ			
	(XX) INS	URAN	E: S	UCCES	SFUL VE	NDOR SHAL	L FURN	IISH PE	OOF	
	OF COMME	RCIA	GEN	ERAL	LIABILI	TY INSURA	NCE PR	RIOR TO	X	
	ISSUANCE	OF C	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS	OTHERWIS	E SPEC	CIFIED	IN	
	THE BID	DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMU	M AMOUNT	OF INS	SURANCE	1	
	COVERAGE	REQ	JIRED	IS \$	250,000	•				
,	, DUIT	1 DED	е оте	V THE	HEANCE.	SUCCESS	EUL VE	אחמא:	וומו	
	CUBATEU	PPOO	: UE D KID	RIITIO	EDC DIC	K - ALL R	SISK IN	ISURAN	TN	
	AN VWORK	T FO	ΙΔΙ Τ	0 100	% OF TH	E AMBUNT	OF THE	CONT	ACT.	
) OF THE				•
						OF WEST V				
	SUBMITTE	ED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A	BID BOND.		SUCCE		
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSU	FURN	ISH A P	ERFORMANC	TE THE	CONTO	APT	
	MATERIAL	א פר	D FUK	100%	TN TUE	AMOUNT OF A	CEBT	CUNIKA LETED A	HECK	
	TOBEVOCA	AT DE	FRUV FTTF	S UE	CREDIT.	OR BOND	FURNIS	SHED B	Y A	
	SOI VENT	SURF	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHOR	IZED TO I	DO BUS	INESS	IN THE	
						TTER OF				
	IN LIEU	OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY B	E ALLOWEI	FOR	PROJEC	† s	
	UNDER \$1	100,0	00.	PERSO	NAL OR	BUSINESS	CHECK	S ARE	YOT	
	ACCEPTAI	BLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5%	BID BOND	, PERF	DRMANC	Ħ	
	BOND, OF	RLAB	OR AN	ID MAT	FERIAL B	DND.				
		****	ANCE	DOND.	A TUC	(2) YEAI	D MATN	TENANC	1	
						TEM WILL				
	OF THE					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
					1					
	REV. 11.									
	*****	****	****	****	*****	*********	****	*****	****	*
	AMI CON	ፐውለሮቹ	אז פח	IEDDM.	TYON E	RM OMB #	1020-0	119		•
						IS ATTA			Us⊤	
	L AI THA]						
ATURE			•7700 (MAN)	SEE A	verse side f	OF TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		DATE	
							,			
<u> </u>		F!	EIN		1		1	ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

nequ	jesi	IOI
Quo	otati	on

REQ NUMBER	لنا
DEP15141	

	Ρ	6	/2
AGE	_		

!	5

ADDRESS CORRESPO	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	

>EZDOR :

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL P	ROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML&R	
601 57TH STREET	SE
CHARLESTON, WV	j
25304	304-926-

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SALE	(8) 8, (7)	ON THE	VIA	1457			FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/	2010	00/01/	0010			n T P	000	NITHO TIME	 	. 7 A D W
BID OPENING DATE:	ar Sawagerray	09/21/	k (1978) 344 (1989)	exé od		BID	OPE Laste	NING TIME	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY		NO.	ITEMNU	MOER		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORIGI	NAL	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN	AVS DATA		
								AS AN AMI		
	CONTRA							30 CFR 87		
								TACHED TO		
	·						AVS	OFFICE A	MT .	
	i		1		S.OSMRE.			(********		
	*****	*****	***	* * * * *	****	****	× × ×	*****		
										J
			CON	TRAC	TORS LIC	ENSE				
								S THAT ALI		
1							1	VORK IN T	1 1	
	1		1 1	1				LA CONTRA		
	1							CONTRACT		
 	LICENS							LICENSE SION OF	ABOR.	1
	CARITO	SY CONT	ACITAR	ם חודני מודני	WEST VIII	NOM ZIG. Nom zig.) L V ,	ARLESTON	JABUK,	
			. 304-			JUM 317)	` ```	ARLLSTON	[]	
•	MA ED	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A STATI	E CO	DE 21-11	-11 REQL	JI RE	ES ANY		
	PROSPE	ECTIVE	BIDDER	TO	INCLUDE	THE CONT	RAC	CTORS LIC	NSE	
	F -		EIR BI							
	BIDDE	₹ TO CC	MPLETE	:						
					Break	mout l	hc.			
	l .	ACTORS	1 1	• • •		•		• • • • • • • • •	1	,
	CONTRA	ACTORS	TOENCE	C #4	W.	037089		:		
	CUNIKA	ACTURS	LICENS	_ ** '				• • • • • • • • •	1	
,	THE SI	JCCESSF	UL BID	DER	WILL BE	REQUIRED) T	D FURNISH	Α	
								TO ISSUAN		
	A PUR	CHASE (RDER/C	ONTR	ACT.					
<u> </u>									1	
			[APP	LICABLE	LAW			1	
				~~	5 6855		-	DIVICION	חווה	
	THE W	ESI VII	GINIA	SIAI	E CODE,	PURCHAS.	TMP	DIVISION	KULE	
	19059 V W 1887			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		TIGNO	ONS		storer garde to her appropriation.
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		ļF	EIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
127	ICAL OCO	BONDING	TO DEO 1	NICED	T NIAME AND	ADDDEGG	1016	SPACE ABOVE	l	
WF	JEN HES	PONDING	JU MEW, I	INOEM	T INMIVIE MINE	ADDRESS	114 3	F AUE ADUVE		TO AEMOOK

DOOZET

304-765-5389>> BREAKAWAY State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

mequest for

	W (2)	145		٠,٠	_		•
1	DΕ	þ	ı	ᆽ	3	4	1

	- 1
PAGE	

ADDRESSICORRESPO	NEENGETO ATTENTION OF
HAMMAN TOLIN	13

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

25304

CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26001 304-703-5317 Voice/

DATE PRINT	ED. H. S. Y.K.	A SETTER	MS OF SAL	E LJA JAJA	SHIP VI	A	4.776	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/					11177 (3.72-2.1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-					
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMINUM	BEA.		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
915 H. STATE 1888 (12 H		53237373333	2 1 1 200 100 200		N 19 10000	HUMAUN ALIM		erra je od Oladada ili	1	
	o DECII	I ATTON	C AN	n THE	INFORMAT	TON PRO	ימזע	ED IN THE		
•	W REGUE	ST FOR	9, AN	ATTON	" ISSUED	BY THE	PUR	CHASING		
					UTHORITY					
		EMENT.								
	ŀ								1	
					ED IN SPE					
					AL OR WRI					
					ION PROVI					
	EFFECT		INE	ADUVE	PARAGRAF	n 12 vu	ענ	AND OF NO		
	EFFECI	•								
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						
					N WORK SP	ECIFIED	HE	REIN IS T	D BE	
					LENDAR DA					
					ECEIVED.					
					RENCE IS					
					PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABL	ISHED IN	пне	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(2) 61	IARANTE	F AND	MAIN	TENANCE:					
	(2) 00	(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WO	RKMANSH	IP	AFFECTED	вч	
		NTRACT	OR AR	E SUE	JECT TO T	HE GUAR	ANT	EE ESTABL	ISHED	·
					CTIVE TRA				E OF	
	A TRAI	DE GUAR	ANTEE	CUSI	OM OR A S	PECIAL	GUA	RANTEE		
	PROVIS	SION, T	HE WO	RK, E	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TER	IALS AND		
					N ACCEPTA				BY	
1	THE CU	JNIKAUI	OP ON	LUNS	IDERED GU R FROM TH	AKANIEE F DATE	NE DE	THE ACCES	TANCE	
		E WORK.			THE FINAL					
	FINAL	PAYMEN			LIEVE THE					
	RESPO	NSIBILI	TY FO	R NE	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	ry m	ATERIALS	AND	
	FOR DE	EFECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN TH	E GUARA	NTE	E PERIOD	SHALL	
	BE RE	MEDIED	AT Th	E EXF	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RAC	TOR UPON		
	WRITT	EN NOT]	1					
		(B)			E ONE-YEA					
	CONTRA	ACTOR V	VILL P	IAINT/	IN THE PR	OJECI (ו טו	HE CONDI	ITONS	
187 4 9 8 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8				SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR T		STICING	NS.		veridicija, veridicija i Wicija dilijaja,
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE			EIN					ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF), INSE	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	INS	PACE ABOVE	LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DE	ъ.	15	14	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHANGE AND REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Tumpiko Road Sutton, WV 20301 304-705-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATERAN	ten.	Shorte Imper	MS OF SAL	is a wind in the	errigaan	SSS SHIPN	(A.S.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A.A			F.O.	d iada te	i descina o	FRÉIGHT TERMS
07/21/			(4,00)		M. Mark	**********	la responsación de la constanta	30042	ghinin ti washa	sarriata		1.739.93.13	
BID OPENING DATE		09/21/	2010				BI	D 0	PENII	NG 1	IME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		JTEM NU	स पर रेक्स पेन्स बेन			inin si i	RICE		AMOUNT
		ING AT											
		AILURES											
	CONTR	ACTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE W	ORK T	HAT D	EVE	LOPS	DU	RING	THE	
		NTEE PE		SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED	BY	THE (CON	TRAC	FOR	
	AT IT	S EXPEN						- 1					
							NTEE						
		RUED AS							PERF	ORM	ANCE	TIME	
	ALLOT	TED FOR											
	'						ING R					Y BE	
	r	ER DEFI		1	TEC	HNICA	L SPE	CI	ICAT	TONS	5		
	CONTA	INED HE	REIN.										
	1							1					
	(3)	TERMINA						~= .	\ ED	T		L	
	<u> </u>						E CAN					E UR	
		RT IN W											
		UT PREJ											
		PROVID											1
	THAN	THIRTY FIED MA	CALEN	DAK L	MIS.	MKTII	PEONE	CIE	-E, (# TI	1 V E N	ED D	
		RMINATE	1	EIUKN	REL	EIFI	KEQUE	عاد ح	ט נע:	F 11	N 1 E 3		
	110 12	KILTIANIE	1.										
Ì	(4)	IT SHAL	1 25	THE C	ECPC	NETRI	TITV	ΩE	THE	SHO	CES	FUI	
	i '	R TO:		100				٠,	, , , ь	500		" "	
<u> </u>	 		ORTA	TN AI	i NE	CESSA	ARY DI	VT	NOTE	OF I	HIGH	WAYS	
	DEDMI	TS FOR	1	1	1								
		IALS TO						ן ב		,,,,,	_	l	·
	TIA TER	(B)					REQU	IR	ED CO	NST	RUC	ION	
1	PERMI	TS OR R											
											.		
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SF	ECIF	CATI	ONS:					İ		
							TRACT	S	HALL	ΒE	IN		}
	ACCOR	DANCE W										E	
		MATION											
	PROJE	CT. SA	ID					1			ļ		
	PLANS	& SPEC	SARE	INC	RPOF	RATED	HERE	IN	BY R	EFE	REN	E	
	AND A	LL PROV	ISION	s, cı	AUSE	ES ANI	о соир	TI	SNOI	THE	REI	ARE	
	1	20.00	<u> </u>	 SEE:RE	VERSE	SIDE FÖR:	TERMS AND	CON	DITIONS	20.000	11.111.111	11012411124	
SIGNATURE				•			TELEPHON	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			DATE	
		1.3	·Fib)										
TITLÉ			EIN]	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	JEN RES	PONDING	TO REC	INSF	RT NA	ME AND	ADDRE	SSI	N SPAC	CE AE	30VE	LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

··· Address correspon	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

MODERA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 20001 304-702-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF PTO OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF BAL	E 044000.3	SI	IP VIA). (5) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4)	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/						<u>- ' </u>					
BID OPENING DATE		09/21/	2010			В	ID	OPENING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
ŁINE:	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBER		ψN	IT PAICE		AMOUNT
								AND CO		S OF	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE CATION S AS HE SPECI (MENT.	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	T WITH E REQUE SHALL E DEP'S WITHIN	FURNIS AN ITE STED. IE USED INTENT	MIZ TH FO TH	O DEP A ED SCHE E FORM R APPLI AT THE AFTER R	DULE INCLU CATIO PAYME	DED NS NT TO	,
	FOR PACOMPLE	THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON OF THE INED FR	N A PE THE AM SUBMIT OM THE UNIT M	RIO OUN TAL AC EAS	DIC BAS T OF WO . THE TUAL QU URES OR	RK AMOUN ANTIT	T OF	
	FOR BA	ANKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION, TH	E STAT	E M	ONTRACT AY DEEM Such co	THIS	ĺ	
	PREFEI	XCEPT W URCHASI	HEN A	UTHOR VISIC	IZED BY	THE D	IRE Su	RODUCTS CTOR OF BSECTIO	THE N 2		,
SIGNATURE	A PI TI	STATE RODUCTS HIS CON	CONTR MADE TRACT	ACT F IN T	ROJECT HE UNI	OTHER TED STA	THA	N THOSE	STEE ED Î	L	
	<u></u>		en l		-						
TITLE		F	EIN	٠.				A	DRESS	CHANGE	9 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	T NAME A	ND ADDR	ESS	IN SPACE	ABOV	LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



>EZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DE	91	5	14	1

		٠.		
:	ij		PAGE	.e

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 28801 304-705-5317

, Voice,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THEN HON OF

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 07/21/2010 BID OPENING DATE. BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/21/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY HOP TEM NUMBER UNE "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERIATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING ON STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HHATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERH SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FARMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OHEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

MODZIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15141

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPON	ENCESTO: A LITENTION OF STREET
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Froad Sutton, WV 2660 1 Voice, 304-765 0317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	ĖΣ	TER	MS OF SALE	ŞHIP V	A	F.O.B		FAEIGHT TEAMS
07/21/	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:	remarka ili di	09/21/		4 4 www.	BID	OPENING TIP	<u> </u>	:30PM
LONE	QUA	ANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
rentiet wek 1000 Julius et ee	APRIL CONTRACT	<u>" 1 11 of Joseph Ly</u>						94.11.12.
	В	TUE	DIRECTOR (F THE PURC	CHASING	DIVICION		
	В					L MATERIALS	ARE	
						TES IN SUFF		
						REASONABLY		
						UIREMENTS.		
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR WHO I	SES STEEL	PRODUC	TS IN VIOLA	TON	
						CIVIL PENAL	TES	
	Pt	URSUANT	TO WV CO	E SECTION	5A-3-5	6.		
	REV.	10/01/0	1	•				
			1					
	EXHIB	IT 7		***************************************				
		ALI		00 7 0755		DITC MODEC		
			MINUM, GL	ASS & SIEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	PROJE	CIS						
	TNI ACI		- WITH WE	T VIRCINI	A CODE	5-19-1 ET.	sen.	
I						STRUCTION,	, J	
	ALTER	ATION.	REPAIR. I	MPROVEMENT	OR MAI	NTENANCE DI	=	
	PURLT	C MUSKS	WHERE T	HE COST IS	MORE T	HAN \$50,00	DIAND.	
						OST OF STE		
						0,000 POUN		
	STEEL	ARE RE	DUIRED, T	HE STATE W	ILL ACC	EPT ONLY A	UMINU	
	GLASS	, OR ST	TEEL PRODU	CTS PRODUC	ED IN T	THE UNITED	STATES.	
	IN AD	DITION,	ITEMS OF	MACHINERY	OR EQU	JIPMENT PUR	CHASED	
						HALL BE MAD		
	DOMES	TIC ALU	JMINUM, GL	ASS OR STE	EL, UNL	ESS THE CO	STOF	
1	THE P	RODUCT	IS LESS T	HAN \$50,00	O OR LE	SS THAN 10	, 000	
	POUND	S OF ST	TEEL ARE U	SED IN PUB	LIC WOR	KS PROJECT	S	
		011 1415		61 400 00	CTFF1	BBODUCTS #	, J	
	FOREI	EN MADE	E ALUMINUM	COST OF DO	MEGTIC	PRODUCTS M	S E DIINI	1
	II					ASONABLE I		
						FOR FOREIG		
	PRODU					GLASS OR ST		
Ì]				ļ	
	: PHEMANAS	sternille fri	siiiii aa aa a see f	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	SNOITIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE					LECEPHONE			
TITLE		ļ	FEIN			ADDRES	S HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
140	IEM DES	DONIDING	TO BEO INCE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	/H ARFI	FD 'VENDOR'
VVF	יבוא ו <i>רבס</i> י	ONDING	1 10 111 Q, 1140L	THE CANADA SURE		.,, 0. ,,02 ,100	75.,22	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

_		•••	-					-	_
	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	
	n	_	•	1	-	1	<i>-</i> -	1	

PAGE

MODUCOG COULEGE ON	ы	<u>. </u>	<u> </u>	×	2	
CHUCK BOWMAN						_
504-558-2157	Į					

T 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PHOTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAVIIY INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, V/V 20601 301-705-5317 Voice

RFQ COPY

OATE BENT	regard varia		MS OF SALI	ærestekent i di	SHIP VI	airean ann an a	o landadam mu p	d/Billion	in despesada	FREIGHTTERMS
07/21/		11/100001445-0	اعتدر بن جارا	t www.w.w.						
U / / Z I /		09/21/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	Lana arraga	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	MUN MBTI	2.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	Madair is in the lar	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	LABOR Depart Only I	SURPLU MENT O F DOME	S ARE F LAB Stic	A", A OR, F PRODU	D OR PRODU S DEFINED OREIGN PRO CTS ARE 30 MADE PROD	BY THE DDUCTS D% OR M	UNITED	STAT SUPPL	ES LED	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T	IONS, IINES T IUM, GL HE LOW	THE S HAT T ASS D EST B	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO	OF A CON' NG OFFICE; EXISTS A) EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING,	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU	E SPEND LIKE F Nable a CTS, Th	ING U OREIG ND LO E SPE	NIT NER	
	REDUCT ALL VE	ION IN	THE MUST	LOWES INDIC	T BID FOR ATE IN THI INUM, GLA	SUCH D	OMESTIC IF THE	PROD	JCTS.	
	1	T 9	1 1	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCT	ION	
	TO AB	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING		IRED	
	AND A AND SF LIST S PURCHA SEND A WHICH	LIST C PECIFIC SHALL E ASING I A COPY THE CC	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ D TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN THE STA	OCURED HE ADDE IN THE S IGINEER ATE AGEN	DRAWI NDUM TATE SHALL ICY FO	NGS AND ALS	0
mirkhalik dramma		Terrestatii in in		see re	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	ROITIONS	San Allani	DATE	
SIGNATURE						: ELEFTIVING			JATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		-	-	AI	DDESS I	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

443.473	FONUN	BER (1886)
	DEPI	5141

	-
•	PAGE
_	
	10

ADDRESS CORRESPO	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

PROTECTION

SE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-703-5317

	ENVIRONMENTAL P
5. <u> </u>	DEPARTMENT OF
ļ	OFFICE OF AML&R
Ť	601 57TH STREET
٥.	CHARLESTON, WV
	25304

DATE PAI	and the second section is a second second section of the second s	SHIPVIA	F.O.8	na vidavery (1.88	FREIGHT TEAMS
07/21 PENING DATI		970	OPENING TIME	וח	:30PM
es 110 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	ODANTITY UOP NO			er rease.	
	(2) THE BUYER SHALL S				
	INTERESTED PARTIES AND				
	OPENING DATE. ANY ADI	DENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY	THE	
	BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	10 THE BID		
	OPENING DATE.				
	(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOUL	D DE EDDMALLV AC	KNUMI EDGED	V A11	
	BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED				
	THE SAME RULES AND REC			310,	
	ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUM				
		E ONLY EXCEPTION		AN	
	ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUE				
	CHANGING A BID OPENING				
	REV. 11/96				
	EXHIBIT 10				
		REQUISITION	MO . DEDIE	63	
		KENNISTIYON	No.: Deris	1	
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEM	FNT			
	ABBENDON ACKNOWELDOLM				
	I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE	RECEIPT OF THE FO	LLOWING CHE	KED	
	ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE	MADE THE NECESSAF	Y REVISIONS	TO MY	
	PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/D	R SPECIFICATION,	ETC.		
	ADDENDUM NO. S:	•			
	Y				
	NO. 1				
	NO. 2				
	NO. 3				
	NO. 3	3			,
			22.22.07	agerrous la cell	A CONTRACT NOT
	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	DATE	<u> Tankir in Bressis in diplomit belie</u>
ATURE		TELLY FIGURE			•
	PAIN		ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15141

PAGE

13

ADDRESS CORRESPON	I	ENCERO A HENRION DECEMBE
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DOCEM<

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 20001 304-7715-5317 Voice/

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	LED.	TER	US OF SAL	E (11)	SHIP	VIA	F.C	J.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/21/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	_		• •						3	
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •							
					URE TO C SE FOR R				- HE	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN V	TO BE M	ADE DURI	NG A	NY Ves	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER ISSUE	SONNE D IN	L IS NOT WRITING	BINDING AND ADDE	ONLY TO THE	THE		
·	1	,		, ´	FFICIAL					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nya. l.	incer.				SIGNATUR	RE		
}		21/10	J./. * * ·				DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96						1		
				רסא	ICE	٠				
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE) TO:				
	F	DEPARTM PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING D		INISTRATION	FION				
		2019 WA	SHINE	TON S	TREET, 8	EAST 30				
				-						
						L. L. L. C.			de service de	
SIGNATURE	du er uggg.			BEE A	Eve ase side fo	TELEPHONE	SMOITIONS		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			1	AD	DRESS	HANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HFN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	Q, INSEI	RT NAME AN	ID ADDRESS	1		1	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	u	e	st	foi	4
Qu	0	ta	ati	on	

: ::\ 	FON	Ųγi	EH		77.
	DEI	P 1	51	4	1

7	PAGE
	14

	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
ADDHESS CONNESS ON	PERCENCIAN SERVICE OF THE SERVICE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

MODER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpika Road Sutton, WV 20801 ice/ 304-705-5317 Voice

	ENVIRONMENTAL P	OTECTION
₽ H	DEPARTMENT OF	
	OFFICE OF AML&R	
T	601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV	SE
Ò	CHARLESTON, WV	1 .
***		304-926-

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ė.		SHIP VIA	\$\$\tag{2}	¥0.450.	F.O.8		FRE	GHT TERMS
07/21/							D.T.D.	DOENTING	TTME	<u> </u>	:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	. 700 (100 100 100	09/21/	25.00 (2010)	CAT		200 kg (1)	State of the same	OPENING		y.	Na 2135 307 1332	
LINE	OVA	NTITY	UOP	NO		EMNUMBE			NITPRICE	W.W.		AMOUNT
	THE BI THE EN	VELOPE'	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS D MAY	INFO	RMATIO BE CON	N ON TH Siderei	HE FAC	E OF		
	BUYER:			-	CB-2	3			•			
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEPI	5141						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		09/2	1/201	0					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM	•					
	TO CON	PROVI NTACT Y 304-7	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER	IN C UR BI	ASE IT D:	IS NE	CESSAF	Y 		
•	REMIT-	TO ADE	RESS	TO BE	USED	FOR	BID TH	HE CURR	ENT ESSIN	:		
•	d	075_0 Sutton	ונו.	26	014e 5	₹d						
	PLEASI	E PRINT	OR 1	TYPE I	NAME O)F PER	SON TO	CONTA	ст	• • •		
				The state of the s								•
		deler a se		SEEA	EVERSE SI		RMS AND CO	ONDITIONS		IDA 10	10 M 3 M 10 M 10 C 1 C 1	
SIGNATURE			-				ELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE			FEIN						ADDRESS	CHANGI	S TO BE N	OTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAM	E AND A	DDRESS	S IN SPACE	E ABOVE	LABE	ED 'VEN	DOR'

2010-09-2101:04

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A. General Information	
Business Name: Broakoway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13- Address: 1075 010 Turnpik, Rd. City: Suffon State: INV Zip Code: 210601 Phone: Fax No.: 304-765-5319 E-mail address: fonya & breakoway	1279911 304-765-5317
Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: +onya @ breakaway	wv.com
Part B: Legal Structure	
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () () Other (please specify)	LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator Sy Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option	and sign below
I, Jonua Vincent, have the express authority to cer	ify that:
(print bame)	
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (O accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you me OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not comple	st attach an Entity
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is mand must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an E AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected in and date below and complete Part D.	tity OFT from
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and	
Date Jones Tinus	President Title
Date Signature	Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain a contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS websiteties://avss.osmre.gov.	Entity OFT,

Locked		Red	cords	retrie	ved	; 7			
Rel Ent	Name		Desc	Begin	date	End date	Sou	се	Hold
	VINCENT, T							y036	
	VINCENT, I VINCENT, I			05/10/ 05/10/				y036	
				05/10/		•	. ,	y036	
	VINCENIL, E			02/08/				y019	
						 02/08/2005		y019	
10000	-	٠			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			, , ,	
			! !]		
			! ! !]						1
		İ	l l				j		i i'

Helen (Summe) Drainage DEP15141

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendor's Name:	Break	Sawai	١,	Inc.
•••				

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appear to be unreasonable.

		appear to be uniteasonable.			
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT P	UCE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	LS		\$ 5,000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)			\$
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	LS		\$ 2,000.00
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)			\$
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	45		\$ 1,000.00
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)			\$
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	LS.		\$ 5.000.00
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)			\$
5.0	1420.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	6.0	1	\$ 8,520.00
6.0	1.0 AC.	Revegetation, per acre	2,500.	0	\$ 2,500-00
7.0	65.0 L. F.	2' Vec Ditch, Vegetated, per lineal foot	10.0	b	\$ 650.00
7.1	25.0 L. F.	2' Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	25.0	þ	\$ 625.00
7.2	75.0 L. F.	Flat Bottom Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	50.0	0	\$ 3,750.00
7.3	185.0 L. F.	2' x 3' Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	50.0		\$ 9,250.00
.7.4	400.0 L.F.	2' x 6' Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot	100.		\$ 40,000.00
9.0	. 1.0 L.S. / EA	Mine Seal Rehabilitation, per lump sum, per each	20,000	.00	\$ 20,000.00
					\$
				L	\$
					\$
			}		\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$.
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
					\$
†					\$
					\$
+					\$
 			~		\$
					\$
	±		1 1		\$
+					\$
	-		1 1		S
-+				_	\$
-+		Total Bid			\$ 98,295.00
بأسيح					

BREAKAWAY

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317



*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request t	or
Quotatio	n

REQ NUMBER	J
	I
MED16141	l
DEP15141	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

· ·	PAGE
	,

C	Н	U	C	K		B	0	W	M	A	N
3	0	4	_	5	5	8	_	2	1	5	7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R

25304

304-926-0499

SE

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F,O.B. 08/30/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP) LINE QUANTITY NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE HELEN (SUMME) DRAINAGE PROPECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE QVA RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 08/19/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 09/21/10 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JB 0001 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: \$ 98,295.00 DEP15|141 ***** TOTAL: IS THE END OF RFQ THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 9/21/10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 13-4279911 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

					rchasing Division
				REQ.P.C	DEP15141
			BID BOND		
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned.	Breakaway, Inc.	
of	Sutton	<u></u>	, as F	Principal, and Ohio Farmers	Insurance Company
ol	Westfield Center	_,OH		rganized and existing under the	
•				_, as Surety, are held and fire	niv bound unto the State
ol We	est Virginia, as Obligae, in the	penal sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid	(\$ <u>5%</u>)	or the payment of which,
vell a	nd truly to be made, we jointly	y and severally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, executors, succes	sprs and assigns.
	The Condition of the abov	e obligation is such that wh	nereas the Principa	il has submilled to the Purcha	sing Section of the
Depar	rtment of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, atlach	ed hereto and mad	de a part hereof, to enter into:	a contract in writing for
Hele	n (Summe) Drainage, Ra	leigh County, WV DEP	15141		- Income and the second
	NOW THEREFORE.				
	(a) If said bid shall be rej	ecled, or			
	(b) If said bid shall be acc	cepted and the Principal sh		tract in accordance with the b	
ierelo aree:	o and shall furnish any Other b ment created by the acceptar	onds and insulance lequir ace of said hid, then this oh	ed by the bid of pr lication shall be no	oposai, and shall in all other r Il) and void, othervise this obl	especis periorm the literion shall remain in full
orce a	and effect. It is expressly und	lerstood and agreed that th	e liability of the Su	rely for any and all claims he	reunder shall, in no event,
xcee	d the penal amount of this ob	ligation as herein stated.			
	The Surely, for the value of	eceived, hereby stipulates	and agrees that th	e obligations of said Surety as	nd its bond shall be in no
	npaired or affected by any extension	tension of the time within w	hich the Obligee n	nay accept such bid, and said	Surely does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	Principal and Surety have	hereunlo sel their	hands and seals, and such of	them as are corporations
ave (caused their corporate seals t	o be affixed hereunto and	lhese presents to t	e signed by their proper offic	ers. this
218	st day of September	2010			
				/	
rincij	pal Corporate Seal			Breakaway, Inc.	
				(Name of	rrincipal)
				By /00/14 / //	next
				(Must be i	Resident or (dent)
				Preside	11 /
				(Title	
Surety	y Corporate Scal			Ohio Farmers Insurance	Gompany
•				/Name of	
				1/ 1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	AX / A
				By: (Interior	11/1/11/16
				Kimbeny L. Miles, Licensed Wy Residen	Allorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

BREAKAWAY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Insurance Co.

P 23/23

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Man by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OMIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Canter, Medical County, Ohio, do by these prosonts make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K, TEETER, KIMBERLY L MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J.

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA Y. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority fereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertailings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, scaled with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said attorney(s)-in-fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attornoy(s)-in-fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Company heretofare or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by iscalmila, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing factimities signatures or facsimite seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

(Each adopted at a meeting held on Fabruary 8, 2000). held on February 8, 2000).

in Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and THIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senier Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006 . DINE

Согрогате NSURANO Sasis Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

A JONAL W

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 19th day of JUNE:

A.D., 2008, before me personally come Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to mic known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Sanior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of sold Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Aff)Xed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.;

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onio Revised Code)

I. Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are n the Power of Attorney are in luli force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Cemer, Ohio, this 1st day of

A.D., 2010 September Javida





Carrino Secretary Secretory 40

Rev March 2009

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVET West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY	
COUNTY OF Brayton TO-WIT:	
I, <u>Tonua Vincent</u> , after being first duly sworn, depostate as follows:	se and
1. I am an employee of Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Breakaway</u> , loc. (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and the policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury,	
Breakamy, Inc.	
By: (company Name)	
Title: President	
Date: 9/20/10	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this AUH day of	reabor.
By Commission expires - Jule 30, 10/9	·
(Seal) Listin & Lionin	
(Notary Public)	
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN	RDER TO
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISOUALIFIC	ATION OF

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

No. DEPISIHI

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awadded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be pad to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability corfipany or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested thy tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as litated.

. /3		
Vendor's Name: Browkyting, lac		
Authorized Signature: Janya Tincent	Date:	9/20/10
State of West Vinginia	The state of the s	
County of BRAYINA to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 1044 day of		, 20 <u>/V</u> .
My Commission expires July 30 , 20 19.		
AFFIX SEAL HERE THE PROPERTY PUBLIC	A with A	Low.
Book to the constituent of the c		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		